© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
-
Cisco Nexus 93400LD-H1 Switch
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
-
Contents

For details on the optical modules available and the minimum software release required for each supported
optical module, visit here.
Table 6. Ordering information
Part number Product description
N9K-C93400LD-H1 Cisco Nexus 9300 48p 50G, 4p 400G Switch
N9K-C93400LD-H1= Cisco Nexus 9300 48p 50G, 4p 400G Switch w/o power supply, fans
NXA-PAC-1400W-PI Cisco Nexus 9000 1400W AC power supply, port-side intake
NXA-PAC-1400W-PI= Cisco Nexus 9000 1400W AC power supply, port-side intake, spare
NXA-PAC-1400W-PE Cisco Nexus 9000 1400W AC power supply, port-side exhaust
NXA-PAC-1400W-PE= Cisco Nexus 9000 1400W AC power supply, port-side exhaust, spare
NXA-PDC-2KW-PI Cisco Nexus 9K 2KW DC PS, port-side intake
NXA-PDC-2KW-PI= Cisco Nexus 9K 2KW DC PS, port-side intake, spare
NXA-PDC-2KW-PE Cisco Nexus 9K 2KW DC PS, port-side exhaust
NXA-PDC-2KW-PE= Cisco Nexus 9K 2KW DC PS, port-side exhaust, spare
NXA-PHV-2KW-PI Cisco Nexus 2KW PHV power supply, port-side intake
NXA-PHV-2KW-PI= Cisco Nexus 2KW PHV power supply, port-side intake, spare
NXA-FAN-35CFM-PI Cisco Nexus fan, 35CFM, port-side intake airflow /w EEPROM
NXA-FAN-35CFM-PI= Cisco Nexus fan, 35CFM, port-side intake airflow /w EEPROM, spare
NXA-FAN-35CFM-PE Cisco Nexus fan, 35CFM, port-side exhaust airflow /w EEPROM
NXA-FAN-35CFM-PE= Cisco Nexus fan, 35CFM, port-side exhaust airflow /w EEPROM, spare
NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit, 1RU front and rear removal
NXK-ACC-KIT-1RU= Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit, 1RU front and rear removal, spare
NXK-ACC-KIT-2P Nexus Fixed Acc Kit w/ 2-post rack mount kit for 9348GC-FXP